TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capitol Insulated Products, Inc.		08/03/2009	COMPANY: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capitol Medical Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	960 West Veterans Blvd.
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2877984	EASY TRAVELER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3343211202

legal@cvholdings.com Email: Sarah E Galbraith **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2570 Blvd of the Generals

Address Line 2: Suite 215

Address Line 4: Norristown, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSP-0082US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E Galbraith
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah E Galbraith/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Capitol Insulated Products to Capitol Medical Devices Business Entity Details#page1.tif source=Capitol Insulated Products to Capitol Medical Devices Business Entity Details#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0797



Home Government Records

Business Entities

Search

Details

Business Entity Details

Entity ID Number	apitol Medical Devices, Inc. 920 - 575
·	Foreign Corporation
Entity Type	
Principal Address	960 WEST VETERANS BOULEVARD AUBURN, AL 36832
Principal Mailing Address	960 WEST VETERANS BOULEVARD AUBURN, AL 36832
Status	Exists
Place of Formation	Delaware
Formation Date	10-18-2001
Qualify Date	10-22-2001
Registered Agent Name	ABRAMS, ROBERT S
Registered Office Street Address	960 WEST VETERANS BLVD AUBURN, AL 36832
Registered Office Mailing Address	960 WEST VETERANS BLVD AUBURN, AL 36832
Nature of Business	
Capital Authorized	
Capital Paid In	
·	
If you have questions about any	Annual Reports filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer
If you have questions about any or Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue.
If you have questions about any or Division at 334-242-1170 or www.	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador.alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports.
If you have questions about any or Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
If you have questions about any or Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador.alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador.alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador.alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc.
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date Legal Name Changed From Transaction Date	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011 151 RIVERSIDE DR
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date Legal Name Changed From	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011 151 RIVERSIDE DR FULTONVILLE, NY 12072
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date Legal Name Changed From Transaction Date	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011 151 RIVERSIDE DR FULTONVILLE, NY 12072 Scarmed Documents
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date Legal Name Changed From Transaction Date Principal Office Changed From	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011 151 RIVERSIDE DR FULTONVILLE, NY 12072 Scanned Documents Click here to purchase copies.
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date Legal Name Changed From Transaction Date Principal Office Changed From Document Date / Type / Pages	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011 151 RIVERSIDE DR FULTONVILLE, NY 12072 Scanned Documents Click here to purchase copies. 10-22-2001 Articles of Formation 1 pg.
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date Legal Name Changed From Transaction Date Principal Office Changed From Document Date / Type / Pages Document Date / Type / Pages	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011 151 RIVERSIDE DR FULTONVILLE, NY 12072 Scanned Documents Click here to purchase copies. 10-22-2001 Articles of Formation 1 pg. 10-22-2004 Registered Agent Change 1 pg.
If you have questions about any of Division at 334-242-1170 or www. questions Report Year Transaction Date Registered Agent Changed From Transaction Date Legal Name Changed From Transaction Date Principal Office Changed From Document Date / Type / Pages	filed and maintained by the Alabama Department of Revenue. of these filings, please contact Revenue's Business Privilege Tax ador alabama.gov. The Secretary of State's Office cannot answer about or make changes to these reports. 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 Transactions 10-22-2004 NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS INC 150 S PERRY ST MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 8-3-2009 Capitol Insulated Products, Inc. 7-18-2011 151 RIVERSIDE DR FULTONVILLE, NY 12072 Scanned Documents Click here to purchase copies. 10-22-2001 Articles of Formation 1 pg.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0798

1/2

P.O. Box 5616 Alabam Montgomery, Al. 36103-5616 Statements/

Alabama Directory | Media | Online Services | Alabama.gov Statements/Policies | Alerts | Survey/Comments | Feeds | Contact Us Phone: (334) 242-7200 Fax: (334) 242-4993

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0799